GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2680
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
BASIC FACILITIES IN SCHOOLS

Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Ramkishun Shri ;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Shanavas Shri M.
l.;Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number/percentage of primary as well as upper primary schools in the country without buildings, black boards, toilets, drinking
water and play grounds at the beginning of the Eleventh Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(b) the extent to which the situation has improved in the recent years; and

(c) the funds allocated/spent in this regard during the said plan period. State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The State-wise number/percentage of primary as well as upper primary schools in the country without buildings, black boards,
toilets, drinking water and play grounds at the beginning of the Eleventh Five Year Plan is at Annexure-I.

(b) The situation has improved considerably in recent years as detailed below:

Percentage of Schools with facilities

Facility Level 2007-08 2009-10 Improvement
(Percentage point)

With Drinking Water Primary 84.18 91.51 7.34
Upper Primary 91.59 94.43 2.85

With Blackboard Primary 97.97 99.85 1.88
Upper Primary 98.72 99.8 1.08

With Common/Boys Toilet Primary 59.72 72.9 13.19
Upper Primary 70.81 81.06 10.25

With Girls Toilet Primary 43.05 51.06 8
Upper Primary 67 71.9 4.9

With ramp Primary 35.31 45.87 10.57
Upper Primary 35.82 49.15 13.32

With Building Primary 94.29 96.42 2.13
Upper Primary 07.24 98.86 1.62

With Playground Primary 46.9 47.02 1.03
Upper Primary 65.91 66.25 0.33

(c) A State-wise details of funds released/spent during the said plan period is at Annexure .
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